
2 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BID 
 
LAYTON CITY CORPORATION will accept separate sealed bids for the "GORDON AVENUE 
SECONDARY WATER TRUNK LINE, PROJECT 22-04”.  The project includes the installation of 5,500 
linear feet of secondary water line and associated items.   
 
ENGINEERS ESTIMATE - $4,500,000 
 

The bids will ONLY be received and accepted via the online electronic bid service through 

www.questcdn.com until 10:00 a.m. local time on Thursday, February 22, 2024, at which time all bids will 
be virtually opened using VirtuBid.  The bidder will also be required to submit proof of a 5% bid bond to 
www.questcdn.com to successfully submit a bid.  Join the bid opening conference from your computer, tablet 
or smartphone: 
 https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81884564331?pwd=d1ZEbDF6a213dEhSMkJRbmYrY3hZUT09 
You can also dial in using your phone by dialing 1-346-248-7799; Meeting ID: 818 8456 4331;  Password: 
573978. For supported devices, tap a one-touch number below to join instantly at 
+16694449171,81884564331# Passcode 573978#.  
 
The bid will be awarded to the lowest responsible and responsive bidder.  The City reserves the right to 
reject any and all bids.   
 

Project bidding documents are available at www.questcdn.com (Quest project #8924003) or 
http://www.laytoncity.org/LC/City/Bids.  Documents may be viewed online until prequalification 
requirements are met after which the documents may be downloaded for $42.00. Please contact Layton 
City at 801-336-3700 if you have any questions. 
 
 
Contractors shall submit the Contractor’s Qualification Statement available at the questcdn.com website, under 

the Q & A sections, to be reviewed by the City prior to February 20, 2024 at 12:00 pm. Upon Layton City 
approval, contractors will be granted access to VirtuBid. Bidders cannot access the online bidding facility until 
they are approved on the plan holder list by the City. Layton City reserves the right to approve or deny bidders 
based upon similar project experience. Contractor’s Qualification Statements shall be emailed to 
dhyatt@laytoncity.org or received in writing by 12:00 p.m. on February 20, 2024 in the Layton City Public 
Works Engineering Office located at 437 North Wasatch Drive, Layton UT 84041. 

 
Dated – February 4, 2024 
 
Published: February 4-18 

 

This public notice is posted on the Utah Public Notice website www.utah.gov/pmn/, the Layton City 
website www.laytoncity.org, and at the Layton City Center. 
 


